THIS PAGE WAS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK.
Surge Absorbers
World Products, LLC  19654 Eighth Street East, Sonoma, CA 95476  |  Phone (707) 996-5201  |  Fax (707) 996-3380  |  www.worldproducts.com	 Rev. 3.1 (11.23.09)
Surge Absorbers | 1
Table of Contents
Standard Series. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                                              	 2
1pF Series Specifications. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                                      	 3
3pF Series Specifications. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                                      	 3

1. Protection from ESD.
2. Car radio, Antenna.
Part Number System
WPSSA D  0603  - 101 - 01 - T
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)
(1)	 Series
	 WPSSA: IEC-61000-4-2, ESD
	 (1/30ns, HBM) protection.
(2)	 Material & Design
	 B, D
(3)	 Dimensions (inches)*
	 First two digits: length (inches)
	 Last two digits: width (inches)
(4)	 Maximum continuous working voltage
	 First two digits are integral with
	 the third digit being the number of zeros
(5)	 Capacitance
	 01: Max. 1 pF
	 03: Max. 3 pF
	 12: Max. 12 pF
(6)	 Packaging
	 B: Bulk Package
	 T: Tape & Reel (Ø 178mm [ 7 inches])
	 L: Tape & Reel (Ø 254mm [10 inches])
* 0603(inches) is equivalent to 1608(mm).
  0805(inches) is equivalent to 2012(mm).
  1206(inches) is equivalent to 3216 (mm).
Shape & Dimensions
unit : mm [inches]
Size L W T C1
0603 1.6 ± 0.15
[.063 ± .006]
0.8 ± 0.15
[.031±.006]
0.6 ± 0.2
[.024 ± .008]
0.30 ± 0.20
[.012 ± .008]
0805 2.0 ± 0.2
[.079 ± .008]
1.25 ± 0.2
[.049 ± .008]
0.8 ± 0.2
[.031 ± .008]
0.50 ± 0.30
[.020 ± .012]
B Type D Type
T
C1
W
L
T
C1
W
L
Surge Absorbers
World Products, LLC  19654 Eighth Street East, Sonoma, CA 95476  |  Phone (707) 996-5201  |  Fax (707) 996-3380  |  www.worldproducts.com	 Rev. 3.1 (11.23.09)
Surge Absorbers | 3
1pF Series Specifications
Part Number
Maximum Ratings Electrical Characteristics
Working Voltage Leakage Current Varistor Voltage
@ 1mA DC
Maximum
Capacitance
DC Maximum
Leakage Current Min. Max. @1MHz
Volts μA Volts Volts pF
VWDC IL VV C
WPSSAD0805-101-01 100
50
115 150
1.0
WPSSAD0805-201-01 200 230 288
WPSSAD0805-301-01 300 345 431
WPSSAD0805-401-01 400 460 574
WPSSAD0805-501-01 500 576 716
3pF Series Specifications
Part Number
Maximum Ratings Electrical Characteristics
Working Voltage Leakage Current Varistor Voltage
@ 1mA DC
Maximum
Capacitance
DC Maximum
Leakage Current Min. Max. @1MHz
Volts μA Volts Volts pF
VWDC IL VV C
WPSSAB0603-101-03 100
50
115 150
3.0
WPSSAB0603-201-03 200 230 288
WPSSAB0603-301-03 300 345 431
WPSSAB0805-101-03 100 115 150
WPSSAB0805-151-03 150 173 216
WPSSAB0805-201-03 200 230 288
WPSSAB0805-301-03 300 345 431
WPSSAB0805-401-03 400 460 574
WPSSAB0805-501-03 500 576 716
12pF Series Specifications
Part Number
Maximum Ratings Electrical Characteristics
Working Voltage Leakage Current Varistor Voltage
@ 1mA DC
Maximum
Capacitance
DC Maximum
Leakage Current Min. Max. @1MHz
Volts μA Volts Volts pF
VWDC IL VV C
WPSSAB0805-101-12 100
50
115 150
12
WPSSAB0805-201-12 200 230 288
Please note: Parts with other electrical characteristics available upon request.
Surge Absorbers
World Products, LLC  19654 Eighth Street East, Sonoma, CA 95476  |  Phone (707) 996-5201  |  Fax (707) 996-3380  |  www.worldproducts.com	 Rev. 3.1 (11.23.09)
4 | Surge Absorbers